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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 

SPRING TERM 2026  

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 
   

Week 7 
26 Feb 
2026 

 
                   

 
*** School is closed to children Monday *** 

 
Young Voices 

Yesterday Junior Choir performed at the O2 with over 
6000 other children as part the Young Voices choir. It 
was a long day of rehearsals followed by an amazing 
concert and a very late return to school. The children 
were absolutely brilliant from start to finish. We are so 
incredibly proud of them and the energy and excitement 
they glowed with all day. Our voices are hoarse from singing and legs are tired 
from climbing the many steps to our seats but it was all totally worth it. What a 
truly fabulous experience for all involved. Bring on Young Voices 27! 
    Mrs Youngs and Mrs Jones 

 
Parents’ Meetings 

Our next parent teacher meetings will be held on Monday 2 March.  
Face to face and remote meetings can be booked on a first come first served basis. Appointments can be 
booked at  https://springfieldpri.schoolcloud.co.uk The office staff are able to help if you have problems 
logging in. 
 

Word Millionaires 

Congratulations to our first Word 
Millionnaires of this academic year. Toju in 
Seals and Avy in Panthers are the first 
children to read one million words. Well      
done to them both. 

 
Great Springfield Bake Off Years 2-6 

It’s time for our annual House Bake Off Challenge. 
Entrants should bake and decorate 6 cookies with a 
theme in mind. Entries need to be sent to the school 
office on the following days: 
Y2,3&4 Tuesday 24 March 
Y5&6  Wednesday 25 March. 
Please see the poster below for more information. 

Attendance News 

The highest attendance for the week beginning 9 February was Y2 Badgers 
with 98.7%.  
 
 

Book Fair 

Scholastic book fair will be with us from 19 - 26 March. 
Children will be able to use their World Book Day voucher at 
the book fair. Children are invited to dress as a book 
character / non uniform on World Book Day which is 

Thursday 5 March. 

Drinking Bottles 

Please remember to send a 
drinking bottle for your child clearly 
named for them to use at school. 

https://springfieldpri.schoolcloud.co.uk/
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Dinner Menu w/b Monday 2 March  

 
 
Diary Dates Dates changed or added this week in red 
 

Spring 2026 

Mon 2 Mar 
INSET - school closed to children  
Parents’ evening meetings in person and on video call 

 

Tues 3 Mar EYFS & Y6 height & weight check  

Thurs 5 Mar 
World Book Day - non uniform or dress as a book character 
Road safety presentation EYFS children and parents 
Road safety for Y5 children only 

 
9-9.45am 
 

Tues 10 Mar 
KS1 Cross Country 
KS2 Cross Country 

 

PTA New 
Mothers’ Day Sale 

We’re excited to share that our PTA Mothers’ Day sale will take place on 12 and 13 March during the 
school day. Children will have the opportunity to choose from a lovely selection of beautiful wrapped 
gifts each priced at £3. 
Payment Options 
• Pre-pay via Scopay - now open for payments 
• Cash on the day 
This is always a much-loved event, and the children really enjoy choosing something special for the 
important people in their lives. Thank you for supporting our PTA and helping us raise funds for the 
school. 
 
Join Our PTA Team - Big or Small, Your Help Matters 
Our PTA is powered by parents, carers and staff who give whatever time they can to support our school 
community. Whether you have an hour to spare at an event, a creative idea to share, or an interest in 
joining the committee, we would love to have you involved. 
You don’t need lots of free time or any special experience. Every contribution, big or small, makes a 
real difference to the opportunities we can provide for the children at Springfield Primary. 
If you would like to help at an event, offer ideas, or find out more about becoming a committee member, 
please get in touch: springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com 
 

mailto:springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com
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Thurs 12 Mar PTA Mothers’ Day sales  

Fri 13 Mar PTA Mothers’ Day sales  

Wed 18 Mar Y6 Quick sticks hockey  

19 - 26 Mar Scholastic Book Fayre (World Book Day vouchers can be spent here) 3.10 

Fri 20 Mar Red Nose day - non uniform and donate £1  

Mon 23 Mar KS1 Tag-rugby  

Tues 24 Mar Y2,3 & 4 Bake Off Cookies to the school office  

Wed 25 Mar 
Dental presentation EYFS & Y3 
Y5 & 6 Bake Off Cookies to the school office 
PTA smarties challenge to complete over the holidays 

 

Fri 27 Mar Break up 3.10 

Summer 2026 

Mon 13 Apr School starts 8.40 

Wed 15 Apr Bake Off Live Final  

Mon 4 May Bank Holiday  

Thurs 7 May INSET Day - school closed to children for voting  

Fri 8 May Wear house colours to raise money for CLAPA - details nearer the time  

Mon 11 May Y6 SATs Week  

Thurs 14 May Y3-5 Disco tbc 

Thurs 21 May Sports day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 KS1 

Mon 25 May Half term holiday  

3 - 6 June Y6 Residential visit  

Thurs 18 June Class photos and Y6 leavers’ photos  

Tues 30 June Y4 school trip - details nearer the time  

Wed 1 July 
Y2 Mini Games 
EYFS & Y5 school trip - details nearer the time 

 

Thurs 2 July Y2 & Y3 school trip - details nearer the time  

Fri 3 July Y1 & Y6 school trip - details nearer the time  

Sat 4 July Y6 Leavers’ Disco tbc 

Thurs 9 July Showcase / open afternoon for parents 1.30 

Fri 17 July Break up 1.30 

Autumn 2026 

Thurs 11 Nov Individual Photos  
          All dates subject to change 

 
 
A copy of the 2025/6 holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 
 
PE Days 
The PE days are: 
   EYFS Friday   Y1 Tues & Weds  

 Y2 Mon & Thurs  Y3 Mon & Tues 
   Y4  Mon & Thurs  Y5 Weds & Thurs 
   Y6 Tues & Fri 
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